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I IP stocks moved from mai to SET starting August 1", 2024

IP is engaged in the business of developing, inventing, and selling health

products and beauty innovations for people and health products for animals and
livestock

The company has received approval from the Stock Exchange of
Thailand (SET) to move the company's common shares to trade on the Stock
Exchange of Thailand (SET), Consumer Products Industry Group, Personal Care
and Medical Supplies Business Category effective from August 1, 2024 onwards.
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I New Project

* New sterile automatic Eyedrop filling and capping production line
* Product development transfer of 2 glaucoma eyedrop products

Timeline
* Estimated product launch target: Q4/2026

GLAUCOMA EYE DROPS
MARKET ANALYSIS

Market Size 2020 Value Projection
2027

US$ 2,182.3

US$1,360.1
MILLION
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I Gene Therapy : Parkinson Diseases
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original article

A Phase | Study of Aromatic .-Amino Acid
Decarboxylase Gene Therapy for Parkinson’s

Disease

Shin-ichi Muramatsu', Ken-ichi Fujimoto’, Seiya Kato?, Hiroaki Mizukami®, Sayaka Asari',
Kunihiko Ikeguchi', Tadataka Kawakami', Masashi Urabe®, Akihiro Kume?, Toshihiko Sato*,

Eiju Watanabe?, Keiya Ozawa® and Imaharu Nakano'

"Division of Neurology, Department of Medicine, Jichi Medical University, Tochigi, japan; *Department of Neurosurgery, Jichi Medical University, Tochigi,
Jlapan; ' Division of Genetic Therapeutics, Center for Molecular Medicine, Jichi Medical University, Tochigi, japan; *Utsunomiya Central Clinic, Tochigi, jopan

Gene transfer of dopamine-synthesizing enzymes inta
the striatal neurons has led to behavioral recovery in
animal models of Parkinson's disease (PD). We evaluated
the safety, tolerability, and potential efficacy of adeno-
associated virus (AAV) vector-mediated gene delivery of
aromatic L-amino acid decarboxylase (AADC) into the
putamen of PD patients. Six PD patients were evaluated
at baseline and at 6 months, using multiple mea-
sures, including the Unified Parkinson’s Disease Rating
Scale (UPDRS), motor state diaries, and positron emis-
sion tomography (PET) with 6-["*F]flucro-L-m-tyrosine
(FMT), a tracer for AADC. The short-duration response
to levodopa was measured in three patients. The pro-
cedure was well tolerated. Six months after surgery,
motor functions in the OFF-medication state improved
an average of 46% based on the UPDRS scores, with-
out apparent changes in the short-duration response to
levodopa. PET revealed a 56% increase in FMT activity,
which persisted up to 96 weeks. Our findings provide
class IV evidence regarding the safety and efficacy of
AADC gene therapy and warrant further evaluation in a
randomized, controlled, phase 2 setting.

Received 25 january 2010; accepted S june 2010; published online
6 July 2010. doi:10.1038/mt.2010.135

INTRODUCTION

Dopamine replacement has been the standard pharmacotherapy
for motor impairment in Parkinson’s disease (PD). Although
virtually all patients benefit from levodopa at an early stage of the
disease, severe loss of nigrostriatal nerve terminals in advanced P
leads to prafoundly decreased activities of dopamine-synthesizing
enzymes, including aromatic L-amino acid decarboxylase (AADC),
an essential enzyme that converts levodopa to dopamine. Failure to
respond 1o levodopa therapy may result from a reduction in AADC
activity, decreased dopamine storage capacity in synaptic vesicles,
postsynaptic changes in striatal output neurons, and abnormalities

of nondopaminergic neurotransmitter systems."* Systemic admin-
istration of high-dose levodopa enhances oscillations in motor
performance and complications, including hallucinations, due to
dopaminergic stimulation of the mesolimbic system.

One potential treatment for advanced PD is gene therapy
to restore striatum-selective dopamine production. In addition
to AADC, tyrosine hydroxylase, which converts L-tyrosine to
levodopa, and ine triphosphate cyclohydrolase I, which
catalyzes biosynthesis of the essential tyrosine hydroxylase
cofactor, tetrahydrobiopterine, are necessary for efficient synthe-
sis of dopamine’ Viral vector-mediated gene transfer of these
dopamine-synthesizing enzymes has been shown to achieve
behavioral recovery in animal PD models, with efficient trans-
duction of striatal neurons that escape degeneration.”* When
tyrosine hydroxylase and guanosine triphosphate cyclohydro-
lase I are expressed in the striatum, levodopa can be synthesized
continuously. This strategy would be useful for reducing motor
fluctuations associated with intermittent levodopa intake. Gene
transfer of AADC alone in combination with oral levadopa admin-
istration would be a safer strategy for initial clinical trials. In the
latter approach, the patients still need to take levodopa to control
motor symptoms, but excess production of dopamine could be
avoided by reducing the dose of levodopa. We assessed the safety,
tolerability, and the potential efficacy of intraputaminal infusion
of recombinant adeno-associated virus (AAV) serotype 2 vector
encoding human AADC (AAV-hAADC-2) in patients with mid-
to late-stage PD. We also examined whether the short-duration
response to levodopa, the antiparkinsonian response that parallels
the plasma levodopa levels, would change after gene therapy.”

RESULTS

Patient disposition and baseline characteristics

Six patients (4 men, 2 women), mean age 60 (range, 51-68) years,
were enrolled (Table 1). The mean disease duration was 10
(range, 5-18) years, and time on levodopa was 9.3 (range, 5-15)
years. The average baseline daily levodopa and levodopa equivalent
doses were 642 and 808 mg, respectively.

Correspondence: Shin-ichi Muramatsu, Division of Neurology, Department of Medicine, Jichi Medical University, 3311-1 Yakushiji, Shimotsuke, Tochigi
329-0498, Japan. E-mail: muremats@jichi.ac.jp or Imaharu Nakano, Division of Neurology, Department of Medicine, Jichi Medical University, 3311-1

Yakushifi, Shimotsuke, Tochigi 329-0498, fapan. E-mail: inakano@jichi.oc,jp

Molecular Therapy vol. 18 no. 9, 1731-1735 sep. 2010
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Global PD prevalence & Older Population of Thailand

Figure 1.1: Percentage of Older People in the Total Population of Thailand
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I Herbal Medicine Production Line




LLLLLLLLLLLLLL

LAN UFHEN UATWHIY 91N/
T UFEN UATWRIU DULAAS AN A
“Nakhonpat Inter Hospital”

NHA 11 NTNHIAN 2567



Interpharma

LLLLLLLLLLLLLL

- New Product
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New Product : PROBAC Bioactive capsule
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GENETIC TEST KIT

7 KEYS to Good Health & Longer Live

o €

Personalized Skin Personalized Sport Personalized

Skills & Abilities
Vitamins, Minerals, Alcohol,
Caffeine and Lactose Metabolism

Coronary Heart Alzheimer Risk Maturity-Onset Diabetes
Disease Risk of the Young (MODY) Risk
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Generi

Nutraceutical Cosmeceutical

Supplement Cosmetic

Healthy Food/ Drink & Snacks Personal Care
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VISION
Value Your Life

We are a leading biopharmaceutical company
that is dedicated to improving healthcare
with innovative products.
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Nutraceutical Cosmeceutical

Supplement Cosmetic

Healthy Food/ Drink & Snacks Personal Care
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Business Structure

Upstream Midstream Downstream

IP Ayutthaya Site
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A1° Pharmaceuticals
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nm New Products - Pharmaceuticals
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I Wellness & Anti-Aging : Products

LEADER

PROBIOTIC

INNOVATION
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Probac Innovation Series
No.1 in Hospital & Drugstore Market

F B
Interpharma Interpharma
Interpharma
PROBAC PrROoBAC’
% PrROoBAC
o interpharma |\ ULTRA COLLAGEN
-Eg | Probiotic Bacteria and Ultra Collagen
=
UEUalRas<TA i Tanroitn nssliadol avniwi anldnvansy malnanunw @odasuns:=9la ISsosow ﬁgn‘m‘[uua:n'wuan
: R v wanfuris:a03e SUAUNTY uava9nusSuiaa
PROBAC’ PROBACG “ruws gliizlls
(10 Boula: 30 Bov) (30 BoN) (30 B0Y)
4 Interpharma Interpharma

Interpharma

ProBiOTA BL

PrROBAC

MOoD

Interpharma
PROBAC

waauwassululoan IWuiAUAU

anilr-ns: 9nn1elu Iweiaitiould dn1suen anoINSIW Uair9nusuira $99IS9UNISUdUNAU l1a=anAIIASYA

TS 6 PROBIOTA BL sl

(10 sov) (30 sav) (30 sov)




Interpharma

P R D B AB " r nnIsAnulunguAoaeng

01¢g 18 - 42 Uvqudu 135 AU
wusiosuUs:n1u PROBAC

p~ ' | |
; = FIT dua: 1 sov 1Jus:gz10a1 3
3 1AOU! s50ansouiodls | HSOEIEN 8
Inouauasnanlviugaunadla
,- 3 — 7 A1ISWIBURAIUAS 3 — 7 MSWIBUAIUAS llazan
| BMI T&
Placebo PRDBAC':" Placebo PRDBAC':"
Ba CECT 8145 Ba CECT 8145
0
-0,005 —
-0,010 —
- 0,015 |—
-0,020 —
-0,025 “—
Changes in visceral fat area (mm?’, log) Changes in BMI (kg/m?)
after treatment after treatment




Interpharma

Weight & Fat Control : Fit-Series

nauwamnmn PRDBAEF’T
SERIES

Interpharma
Interpharma el

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Interpharma Interpharina

PROTEIN FIT

PLUS
Interpharma g% 3

F‘RCIEA ?é‘” ‘

C}’ Interpharma 7
FIBO FIT
anlviugounoy, an BMI 1a:ansoulools IUsn;sssuznm'mwu |wuuaana'1mua IWUNISILAWAITY |wanuvm||a IWSu
uv9ndunnu Inuazdnsuian Wgsong wnoonrinduniy T§i0ugs:ule na:Anond
na:gnAsuAULAKGN
proeac IFET PLUS
(30 Bov)

(10 V)




I PROBIOTIC for Allergic Disease
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I Psychobiotics
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PROBAGC ULTRA COLLAGEN interpharma
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The Nutritional product for Bone Health.
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IThe Nutritional product for Liver Health.
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IThe Nutritional product for Hair Care
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Interpharma
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Pharmaceuticals
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Healthy Food

JV :INTER PETRINA

Joint Venture : 2018, established JV with ASIAN
to operate a business under Inter Petrina Co., Ltd.

selling pet food products with registered capital
of 4 million Baht. The company holds shares with
Asian Group Service Co., Ltd. in proportion of
60% and 40% respectively
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New Products - Companion Animal Healthcare
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| LIVESTOCK : Products Interpharma

ECOTRU™ W

= Hygiene

‘ OCLAY

xtra
ECOTRU

OCLAY Hygiene powder absorbs moisture to reduce the amount of bacteria accumulated on
the surface of the pig house

ECOTRU EXTRA Wastewater treatment microorganisms in powder form that helps reduce
ammonia in the livestock house

Products used in = Antibiotic
livestock for
consumption such as

pigs cattle. chickens Antibiotics for cattle available as

injections, water soluble or mixed with

etc., foc_:us on food for the treatment of bacterial
promoting the infections.
reduction of antibiotic o Natidox - 50,

o Tilmiguard Solution

use in livestock. o Moxyguard 50% S

Based on the concept o Tarlosin

of Food Safety to o Ceftiofur Crystalline Free Acid Sterile
ensure the safety of Suspension

. o and other types of antibiotics
human consumption.
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ContractManufacturing Products for teva

Asmasal SDL,)J_,g el

salbutamol sulfate 2.3

Inhalex’ Forte

|pratopium bromi
0!

de
Fenoter o

Tanzaril

Losartan potassium 50 mg

For treatment of hypertension

100 Blisters x 10 Tablets

BP 0S5 mg
ide BP 1.25M8

Montek® 10

Montelukast sodium
tablets 10 mg

4 Blisters X 7 Tablets.

Opsil Tears
Hydroxypropy!
methyicellulose
0.3%

b

terie
Artfcial tears
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VALUE YOUR LIFE.

Contract Manufacturing Products for Thai Union
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Interpharma
Modern Pharma : larma

Contract Manufacturing Products for Innobic

Innobic Innobic

INNOBIC DAILY NUTRIGEN S (DIETARY SUPPLEMENT PRODUCT)

Innobic

INNOBIC DAILY NUTRIGEN M (DIETARY SUPPLEMENT PRODUCT)

Innobic
DAILY 261C
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INNOBIC DAILY NUTRIGEN U (DIETARY SUPPLEMENT PRODUCT)
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Now: 35 Branc
2024: 40 Branc
2025: 52 Branc
2026: 64 Branc

S
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LAB Pharmacy : New Branch Opening

Gaysorn Village. Villa Nanglinchee
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2024 LAB Store Opening Timeline

Parc Bangna

Bukis
Boat Lagoon Huahin
O GAYSORN \"/A A"/ A
2024 Nongkham O VILLAGE VILLA MARKET VILLA MARKET
(‘) prtstation
Tn Feb Tar Apr May Jun Jul g Sep ct MNowv Dec
VILH(ET V[Lﬂ
Avenue Pqttqu Sukhumvit33 VILLAMARKET VILLA MARKET

Nanglinchee Laguna
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% VILLA MARKET

ORLD OF FOODS SUPERMARKET

THE MALL CENTRAL
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Nakorn Pattana Hospital

Check up on Demand Trauma Center Project Hemodialysis

[} e




2024 Strategic Plan
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I New Project Iin year 2024

- i

Trauma Center

s Source of Income

Project leader : ARUWS®1 BUNSUDAS ® UCEP @ Insurance ® WSU. @ 81S:iUI&Y

Sleep La Allergy Clinic Hearing Test Center

AUgNISUSUNAU Source of Income Insun1saswnatngonw Source of Income Insun1sasgudnsaenasiaau Source of Income
Project leader : ArUnaosanuni ASINS ® UCEP @ Insurance ® WsU. @ ¥1s:iiuioy Project leader : ARUIENOUAE WSUR ® UCEP @ Insurance ® WSU. ® §1s:13Uioy Project leader : Sullilfinnua © UCEP @ Insurance ® WSU. ® 31S:13UI90
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I Update

* Appoint Advisory Plus company as financial advisor listed Nakhon

Patana Hospital in the Stock Exchange of Thailand and Filing Q1/

2025
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Q2 2024
Financial Performance
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Revenue from sales
Unit : mio THB

)
fr8bl)2§0 %‘:{Q + 1.3% YoY

484.3
444.3 917.3




Revenue by Segment

Unit : mio THB

13%

20%

67%

Q0223

10%
10%

19%
17%
3% 71%

Q124

m Humans Healthcare wAnimal Healthcare = Hospital

Q224

12%

18%

T0%

1H'Z23

m Humans Healthcare

Interpharma
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10%

18%

2%

1H24

mAnimal Healthcare = Hospital
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Gross Profit / 0GP

Unit : mio THB
38.2% 37.7% 91 37.3%
o O —0)

169.6 182.4

358.4 346.2
Q2'23 Q1'24 Q2'24

Gross Profit  =mOm=Gross Profit Margin
mmm Gross Profit  =0==Gross Profit Margin
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Selling and Administrative expenses

Unit : mio THB
34.1%
35.4%
33.0%
30.1%
0%
146.7 159.8 276.0 373
Q2'23 Q1'24 Q224 1H'23 1H'24
Selling & Admin Expense = pSelling & Admin to Revenue from Sales Selling & Admin Expense == 5elling & Admin to Revenue from Sales
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Net Profit

Unit : mio THB

3.2% 6.2%
1%
1.7%
0.2%
143 151
Q223 Q1'24 Q224 1H'23 1H24

E Net Profit e %Net Profit N Net Profit e %Net Profit
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EBITDA

Unit : mio THB
L 07% 14.4%
40.9
i . 9.2% 10.0%
9.6%
425 52.0 131.8 92.8
Q223 Q124 Q224 1H23 1H24
EBITDA  «evges %EBITDA EBITDA %EBITDA
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Revenue from BUs

asana 27 2567

GRITRTAYY
52.1
96.9
85.2
164.7
46.1

445.0

%

11.7

21.8

19.1

37.0

10.4

100

asana 27 2566

GRITRTANY
46.7
110.5
84.6
146.0
56.5

444.3

%

10.5

24.9

19.0

32.9

12.7

100

nagumlas

GRITRTANY
5.4
-13.5
0.6
18.7
-10.4

0.7

%

11.5

-12.3

0.7

12.8

-18.4

0.1

6 1haunsn 1 2567

GRITRTANY
112.2
224.1
166.5
331.8

94.6

929.2

%

12.1

24.1

17.9

35.7

10.2

100.0

Interpharma
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6 1AUNIN 1 2566

GRITRTAYY
100.1
256.0
168.0
283.5
109.6

917.3

%

10.9

27.9

18.3

30.9

12.0

100.0

nlagumlag

GRATRTANY
12.1
31.9
-1.5
48.3
-15.1

11.9

%

17.0
-13.8

0.1
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A champion has to have

the ski

|, and the will.

But the will must be
stronger than the skill.

~ Muhammad Ali
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Q&A




Thank You




